
Kutztown (5-2-0, 4-2-0) -vs- West Chester (3-1-2, 1-1-2)
09/24/2025 (Rockwell Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/24/2025
Attendance: 129
Stadium: Rockwell Field
Officials: Referee, Brandon Miniscalco   Asst. Referee, Anton
Shpilsky   Asst. Referee, Joe Levan   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Kutztown 0 0 0
West Chester 0 1 1

Kutztown 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 O'Donnell, Morgan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 2 Morgan, Corinne 2 0 0 0 65
DEF 10 Hess, Sierra 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 McDonald, Caroline 0 0 0 0 81
DEF 12 Rauch, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 90

13 Jordan, Skyler 0 0 0 0 90
19 Day, Maura 1 1 0 0 90

DEF 20 Erb, Sarah 0 0 0 0 75
MID 25 Gonzalez, Emma 0 0 0 0 59
DEF 27 Hankins, Kaitlyn 1 0 0 0 90
MID 35 Schmidhauser, Ava 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
7 Bronico, Sarah 0 0 0 0 24

FWD 14 Curabba, Regan 1 0 0 0 24
MID 24 Scali, Emily 0 0 0 0 16
MID 33 Nangle, Mary 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 5 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 O'Donnell, Morgan 90:00 1 13

Totals 1 13

West Chester 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Keen, Grace 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Fox, Jenna 3 0 0 0 76
DEF 3 Graham, Jacqueline 1 1 0 0 90
MID 7 Slavin, Carley 0 0 0 0 88
MID 10 Pungello, Victoria 5 3 0 0 90
MID 12 Dougherty, Kathryn 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 15 Matter, Faith 3 2 0 0 79
MID 19 Reimold, Lauren 1 0 0 1 90
FWD 22 Conroy, Olivia 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Barber, Kianna 6 6 1 0 90

30 Balmer, Lindsey 4 1 0 0 61
Substitutes

MID 4 Zink, Brielle 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 8 Amen, Mia 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 9 Alexander, Kate 0 0 0 0 25

11 Mosier, Maddie 0 0 0 0 8
MID 28 Nagle, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 2

34 Hanemann, Abigail 0 0 0 0 3
Totals 25 14 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Keen, Grace 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Kutztown 1 4 5
West Chester 12 13 25

Saves By Period
Kutztown 7 6 13
West Chester 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Kutztown 0 1 1
West Chester 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Kutztown 0 2 2
West Chester 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

55:35 WCU Kianna Barber Lauren Reimold
GOAL by WCU Barber, Kianna Assist by
Reimold, Lauren.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WCU Keen, Grace at goalie for West Chester
00:00 KUTZ O'Donnell, Morgan at goalie for Kutztown
03:20 WCU Shot by WCU Balmer, Lindsey, out left.
09:01 KUTZ Shot by KUTZ Hankins, Kaitlyn, out top.
12:50 WCU Shot by WCU Fox, Jenna, out top.
13:51 WCU Shot by WCU Barber, Kianna, top left, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
13:58 WCU Corner kick [13:58].
14:26 WCU Shot by WCU Dougherty, Kathryn, bottom left, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
17:18 WCU Foul on Dougherty, Kathryn.
28:13 KUTZ KUTZ substitution: Nangle, Mary for Morgan, Corinne.
28:13 KUTZ KUTZ substitution: Scali, Emily for Gonzalez, Emma.
30:16 WCU Shot by WCU Barber, Kianna, bottom right, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
30:21 WCU Corner kick [30:21].
30:42 WCU Shot by WCU Barber, Kianna, bottom center, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
30:53 WCU Shot by WCU Matter, Faith, bottom left, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
31:37 WCU Shot by WCU Reimold, Lauren, out top left.
33:35 WCU Shot by WCU Fox, Jenna.
38:22 WCU Foul on Barber, Kianna.
39:35 WCU Shot by WCU Balmer, Lindsey, out top right.
39:44 WCU WCU substitution: Alexander, Kate for Balmer, Lindsey.
40:14 WCU Shot by WCU Pungello, Victoria, bottom right, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
43:33 WCU Shot by WCU Pungello, Victoria, bottom left, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 KUTZ

FOR KUTZ: , #0 O'Donnell, Morgan, #2 Morgan, Corinne, #10 Hess, Sierra, #11 McDonald, Caroline, #12 Rauch,
Charlotte, #13 Jordan, Skyler, #19 Day, Maura, #20 Erb, Sarah, #25 Gonzalez, Emma, #27 Hankins, Kaitlyn, #35
Schmidhauser, Ava.

45:00 WCU

FOR WCU: , #00 Keen, Grace, #2 Fox, Jenna, #3 Graham, Jacqueline, #7 Slavin, Carley, #10 Pungello, Victoria, #12
Dougherty, Kathryn, #15 Matter, Faith, #19 Reimold, Lauren, #22 Conroy, Olivia, #23 Barber, Kianna, #9 Alexander,
Kate.

45:00 KUTZ KUTZ substitution: Morgan, Corinne for Nangle, Mary.
45:00 KUTZ KUTZ substitution: Gonzalez, Emma for Scali, Emily.
46:55 WCU Shot by WCU Matter, Faith, out top.
47:58 WCU Shot by WCU Pungello, Victoria, bottom right, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
49:17 WCU Offside against West Chester.
49:56 WCU Foul on Pungello, Victoria.
53:31 WCU Corner kick [53:31].
54:11 KUTZ Shot by KUTZ Morgan, Corinne, out top.
55:35 WCU GOAL by WCU Barber, Kianna Assist by Reimold, Lauren.

Kutztown 0, West Chester 1
58:28 WCU WCU substitution: Amen, Mia for Alexander, Kate.
60:00 WCU Shot by WCU Matter, Faith, bottom right, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
65:30 WCU WCU substitution: Balmer, Lindsey for Matter, Faith.
65:30 KUTZ KUTZ substitution: Bronico, Sarah for Morgan, Corinne.
65:30 KUTZ KUTZ substitution: Curabba, Regan for McDonald, Caroline.
65:54 WCU Shot by WCU Pungello, Victoria, out top.
66:04 WCU WCU substitution: Mosier, Maddie for Fox, Jenna.
67:25 KUTZ Shot by KUTZ Curabba, Regan, blocked.
70:14 KUTZ Offside against Kutztown.
70:50 WCU WCU substitution: Alexander, Kate for Amen, Mia.
72:00 WCU Shot by WCU Pungello, Victoria.
72:39 WCU Shot by WCU Balmer, Lindsey, out right.
73:46 WCU Shot by WCU Graham, Jacqueline, bottom left, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
73:51 WCU Shot by WCU Balmer, Lindsey, bottom left, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
74:39 WCU WCU substitution: Zink, Brielle for Mosier, Maddie.
74:39 KUTZ KUTZ substitution: Morgan, Corinne for Erb, Sarah.
74:39 KUTZ KUTZ substitution: McDonald, Caroline for Gonzalez, Emma.
76:34 WCU WCU substitution: Matter, Faith for Alexander, Kate.
77:32 WCU Shot by WCU Barber, Kianna, bottom right, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
77:38 WCU Corner kick [77:38].



78:02 WCU Shot by WCU Dougherty, Kathryn.
79:05 WCU WCU substitution: Nagle, Kaylee for Slavin, Carley.
80:47 KUTZ Shot by KUTZ Morgan, Corinne, out top.
80:47 WCU WCU substitution: Fox, Jenna for Zink, Brielle.
81:15 WCU WCU substitution: Slavin, Carley for Nagle, Kaylee.
81:32 WCU Shot by WCU Fox, Jenna, out left.
84:04 WCU Shot by WCU Barber, Kianna, bottom center, saved by O'Donnell, Morgan.
84:09 WCU Foul on Balmer, Lindsey.
85:43 KUTZ Shot by KUTZ Day, Maura, top left, saved by Keen, Grace.
85:48 KUTZ Corner kick [85:48].
86:41 WCU WCU substitution: Hanemann, Abigail for Balmer, Lindsey.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


